Email fromtest lab in Germany expl aining that RF output power was not neasured before
and after the SAR test.

From Lorenz Christian, Essen [Christian. XXXXX@XXXXXX]
Sent: Thursday, Novenber 02, 2000 1:33 AM

To: 'dwaitt @andspring. comni

Subj ect: Information SAR- Report

Hel | o Davi d,

herewith I forward you the original answer fromthe | aboratory which did the
measur enents.
Shoul d we make the new appendi x |ike suggested?

Best regards,
Christian Lorenz

CETECOM GrbH

Radi o Tel ecommuni cati on & EMC Lab
I m Teel bruch 122

45219 ESSEN

Tel .: ED 000 0.00.00.00.00.00.04
Fax: ED 000 0.00.00.00.00.00.04
E-Mail : chri stian. XXXXXXXX@KXXXXXXXX

Dear M. Lorenz,

We can send you a appendix to Report Cetecom 6575_099 with new

SAR plots which included the phone. But for this we need the size from
t he phone and the di stance between the center fromthe | oudspeaker and
the top of the phone.

Unfortunately we don"t neasured the output power. Nornmally we get the
right information fromthe customer. But if you take a | ook on the SAR
Results you can see that there is enough margin to 1.6 Wkg even if the
out put power vary.

VWhat the FCC neans is the feature from DASY3, which includes an e-field
measurenent before and after each SAR neasurenend at the sanme point to
determ ne the drift.

Unfortunately we get the DASY3 update after your neasurenents.

Regar ds,
Chri st oph Hennes

Di pl.-1ng. Christoph Hennes

| MST GrbH

Depart ment of Antennas and EMC
RF and Dosinetry G oup

Carl -Friedrich-Gauss-Str. 2

D- 47475 Kanp-Lintfort, Germany




